SD Licensed Funeral Establishments as of 7/11/2025 8:25:01 AM

License # Funeral Establishment
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)
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2
147
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49
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31
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57
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24
90
69

85

67
48
65
10
159

Anderson Funeral Home
Anderson-Jones-Corcoran Funeral Chapel
Anderson-Siecke-Kober Funeral Home
Barnett-Lewis Funeral Home

Basham Funeral Serv. - Woonsocket
Basham Funeral Service

Behrens-Wilson Funeral Home

Bennett County Funeral Service, Inc.
Bittner Funeral Chapel

Black Hills Funeral Home & Cremation Service
Cahill Funeral Chapel, Inc.

Carlsen Funeral Home

Chamberlain McColley Funeral Homes Inc
Chamberlain McColley's Funeral Home
Chapel Hill Funeral Home, Inc.

Clausen Funeral Home

Coester Funeral Home

Crawford-Osthus Funeral Chapel, LLC-- DeSmet
Crawford-Osthus Funeral Chapel, LLC-- Watertown

Dakota Embalming & Transport Service, Inc.
Eggers Funeral Home

Eidsness Funeral Home
Ellsworth Funeral Home, Inc.
Evanson-Jensen Funeral Home
Feigum Funeral Home
Fidler-Isburg Funeral Chapel
Fiksdal Funeral Service, Inc.
Furness Funeral Home

George Boom Funeral Home
Goglin Funeral Home - Scotland
Goglin Funeral Home - Tyndall

Goglin Funeral Home- Yankton

City
Canton
Harrisburg
Elk Point
Sioux Falls

Woonsocket

Wessington Springs

Rapid City
Martin
Mitchell
Sturgis
Sisseton
Aberdeen
Hot Springs
Custer
Sioux Falls
Burke
Webster
DeSmet
Watertown
Sioux Falls
Rosholt
Brookings
Madison
Lemmon
Pierre
Spearfish
Webster
Clark
Sioux Falls
Scotland
Tyndall

Yankton

Expiration Date

12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025



License # Funeral Establishment

140
3
155
130
63
41
34
39
75
88
11
77
43
52
7

9
144
143
54
44
18
79
50
141
60
122
114
92
53
19
27
146
120
154

Hansen Funeral Home, Inc.

Hansen Funeral Home, Inc.
Heartland Funeral Home

Heritage Funeral Home

Hickey Funeral Home
Hofmeister-Jones Funeral Home, Inc.
Houseman Funeral Home

Hyke Funeral Home

Isburg Funeral Chapel
Iverson-Siecke-Kober Funeral Home
Jarman Famly Funeral Home
Johnson-Henry Funeral Home, Inc.
Kahler-Brende Funeral Home
Kesling Funeral Home

Kinkade Funeral Chapel

Kinzley Funeral Home, Inc.

Kinzley Funeral Home, Inc.

Kirk Funeral Home

Kline Funeral Chapel

Koehn Bros. Funeral Home, Inc.
Koehn Bros. Funeral Homes, Inc.
Kotrba-Smith Funeral Home

Kuhler Funeral Home

Leverington Funeral Home of the Northern Hills
Lien Funeral Home

Luce Funeral Home - Faulkton

Luce Funeral Home - Gettysburg
Luze Funeral Home

Mason Funeral Home

Miller Funeral Home

Minnehaha Funeral Home - Baltic
Minnehaha Funeral Home Dell Rapids
Minnehaha Funeral Home- Garretson

Mount-Smith Funeral Home

City
Vermillion
Irene
Brandon
Sioux Falls
Chamberlain
Parker
Clear Lake
Redfield
Pierre
Vermillion
Lennox
Arlington
Dell Rapids
Mobridge
Sturgis
Salem
Madison
Rapid City
Belle Fourche
Armour
Parkston
Gregory
Huron
Belle Fourche
Bowdle
Faulkton
Gettysburg
Highmore
Winner
Sioux Falls
Baltic

Dell Rapids
Garretson
Platte

Expiration Date

12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025



License # Funeral Establishment

78
165
45
125
108
17
20
16
23
118
157
99
124
106
81
111
121
29
164
38
131
115
72

Mundwiler Funeral Home

Olson Funeral Chapel
Opsahl-Kostel Funeral Home & Crematory
Osheim & Schmidt Funeral Home
Paetznick-Garness Funeral Chapel
Peters Funeral Home, LLC

Reck Funeral Home

Rude's Funeral Home, Inc.

Rush Funeral Home, Inc.
Rustand-Weiland Funeral Chapel
Schriver Funeral Home

Schriver's Mem. Mortuary Funeral Home
Sioux Funeral Home

Skroch Funeral Chapel
Spitzer-Miller Funeral Home
Walter's Funeral Home

Wass Home For Funerals, Inc.
Welter Funeral Home

West River Funeral Directors, LLC
Wight & Comes Funeral Chapel
Will Funeral Chapel, Inc.
Willoughby Funeral Home, Inc.

Wintz and Ray Funeral Home

City
Milbank
Britton
Yankton
Rapid City
Groton
Wagner
Miller
Brookings
Philip
Madison
Ipswich
Aberdeen
Pine Ridge
Flandreau
Aberdeen
Freeman
Beresford
Huron
Rapid City
Watertown
Mitchell
Howard

Yankton

Expiration Date

12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025



